

SLP(C)No. 5957 OF 2001

ITEM No.55

Court No. 2

SECTION IVB  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5957/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 19/03/2001 in ACWP 8707/99  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

TRAVEL STAR (HOTELS) INDIA LTD.,LUDHIANA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for appropriate directions and interim relief)

With S.L.P.(C) No.10428/2001

( With prayer for interim relief )

S.L.P.(C) No.10932/2001

( With prayer for interim relief )

S.L.P.(C) No.10933/2001

( With prayer for interim relief )

S.L.P.(C) No.10934/2001

( With prayer for interim relief )

S.L.P.(C) No.6475/2001

(With appln.(s) for stay and with prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P.(C) No.6476/2001

( With prayer for interim relief )

S.L.P.(C) No.6512/2001

(With appln.(s) for appropriate directions and interim relief  
and with prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P (C) No.6543/2001

(With appln.(s) for appropriate directions and interim relief  
and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 20/08/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P. BHARUCHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,Sr.Adv.

SLP 5957/2001,6512/ Mr. K.K. Lahiri,Adv.

2001 & 6543/2001: Mr. Eja Maqbool,Adv.

...2/-

Mr. Ujjwal K. Jha,Adv.  
Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa,Adv.  
Ms. Shafali Shukla,Adv.  
Mr. Shaikh Imran Alam,Adv.  
for M/s. Maqbool Mishra & Co.,Adv.

In SLP 6475-76/2001: Mr. P.H. Parekh,Adv.  
Mr. Sameer Parekh,Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Alex,Adv.

In SLP 10428/2001: Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.

In SLP 10932-34/01: Mr. K.K. Venugopal,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Dhruv Mehta,Adv.  
Ms. Anu Mehta,Adv.  
Ms. Shobha,Adv.  
for M/s. K.L. Mehta & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent (s)/ Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.  
State of Punjab:

For U.O.I.: Mr. Harish N. Salve,SG.  
Ms. Anita Verma,Adv.

For R-4 in SLP (C) Ms. Jayshree Anand,Sr.Adv.  
6476/2001 & 10428/ Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan,Adv.  
2001: Mr. H.M. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Anil Hooda,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

Four weeks for counters. Three weeks thereafter for rejoinder. List after eight weeks.

(T.I. Rajput)  
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master