

§  
SLP(C)No. 5957 OF 2001

ITEM No.37

Court No. 1

SECTION IVB  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5957/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 19/03/2001 in ACWP 8707/99  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

TRAVEL STAR (HOTELS) INDIA LTD., LUDHIANA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for appropriate directions, interim relief and prayer  
for interim relief)

With S.L.P. (C) No.10428 of 2001  
(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.10932 of 2001  
(With appln.(s) for intervention and permission to file addl. facts  
and prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.10933 of 2001  
(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.10934 of 2001  
(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.6475 of 2001  
(With appln.(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.6476 of 2001  
(With appln.(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and  
prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.6512 of 2001  
(With appln.(s) for appropriate directions, interim relief,  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.6543 of 2001  
(With appln.(s) for appropriate directions, interim relief  
and prayer for interim relief)

Date : 26/11/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

...2/-

.PA

- 2 -

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.  
SLP 5957/01, 6512/01, Mr. K.K. Lahiri, Adv.

& 6543/01: Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.  
Mr. Ujjwal Kumar Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Aslam Ahmed, Adv.

In SLP 6475/2001: Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Alex, Adv.  
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Mahajan, Adv.

In SLP 6476/2001: Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Alex, Adv.  
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Mahajan, Adv.

In SLP 10428/01: Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.  
Mr. M.S. Dhillon, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Sharma, Adv.

In SLP 10932-33/01: Mr. Anil B. Divan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.  
Ms. Anu Mehta, Adv.  
for M/s. K.L. Mehta & Co., Adv.

In SLP 10934/01: Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.  
Ms. Anu Mehta, Adv.  
for M/s. K.L. Mehta & Co., Adv.

For Respondent (s)/  
State of Punjab: Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

For Union of India: Mr. Harish N. Salve, SG.  
Mr. K.N. Raval, ASG.  
Ms. Anita Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Prateek Jalan, Adv.  
Mr. C. Radhakrishna, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

In SLP 10428/01 &  
SLP 6476/01: Ms. Jayshree Anand, Addl. AG., Pb.  
Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan, Adv.  
Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Hooda, Adv.

For Intervenor: Mr. G.L. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Shobha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

Applications for bringing additional facts on record  
and permission to file rejoinder are allowed.

...3/-

- 3 -

Leave granted. Appeals expedited.

Pending the disposal of the appeals, the status quo as  
of 9th July, 2001 shall be maintained.

The application for intervention may be moved at the hearing of the appeals.

(T.I. Rajput)  
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master